504123932 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAITLYN ROSS	10/04/2016
ERIC MEYERHOFER	09/21/2016
CLIFFORD KAYLIN	09/21/2016
FRANK CIRE	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBLIT GAMING LLC
Street Address:	700 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14868364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-956-7011

Email: docketing@gamblitgaming.com

Correspondent Name: GAMBLIT GAMING LLC

Address Line 1: 700 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MW061.US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY HODGES
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Hodges/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=MW061.US1 - Assign - F. Cire#page1.tif source=MW061.US1 - Assign - Kaylin#page1.tif source=MW061.US1 - Assign - Meyerhofer#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040531 FRAME: 0383

504123932

source=MW061.US1 - Assign - Ross#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040531 FRAME: 0384

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Frank Cire, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Gamblit Gaming, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 700 N. Central Avenue, 7th Floor, Glendale, California, US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to INTERACTIVE APPLICATION OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM, and described in U.S. Patent Application Number 14/868,364, filed on September 28, 2015, and in and to said application and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request that all patents upon the inventions issue to the Assignee or such nominees as it may designate.

AND Lauthorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to the inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and foreign counterparts, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all legal patent protection for the inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Name	Senatur	Date
Frank Cire		yanga nyaganyagan kanada kalanda kalanda kalanda kanada kanada kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Clifford Kaylin, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Gambiit Gaming, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 700 N. Central Avenue, 7th Floor, Glendale, California, US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to INTERACTIVE APPLICATION OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM, and described in U.S. Patent Application Number 14/868,364, filed on September 28, 2015, and in and to said application and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request that all patents upon the inventions issue to the Assignee or such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to the inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and foreign counterparts, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all legal patent protection for the inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Name	Signature	Date
Clifford Kaylin	cuff ke	9.21.16

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Eric Meyerhofer, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Gamblit Gaming, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 700 N. Central Avenue, 7th Floor, Glendale, California, US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to INTERACTIVE APPLICATION OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM, and described in U.S. Patent Application Number 14/868,364, filed on September 28, 2015, and in and to said application and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request that all patents upon the inventions issue to the Assignee or such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to the inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and foreign counterparts, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all legal patent protection for the inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Name	Signature	Date
Eric Meyerhofer	Charafa fra	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Caitlyn Ross, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Gamblit Gaming, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 700 N. Central Avenue, 7th Floor, Glendale, California, US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to INTERACTIVE APPLICATION OF AN INTERLEAVED WAGERING SYSTEM, and described in U.S. Patent Application Number 14/868,364, filed on September 28, 2015, and in and to said application and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request that all patents upon the inventions issue to the Assignee or such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to the inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and foreign counterparts, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all legal patent protection for the inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Name	Signature , ,	Date
	1	4 Oct 2016
Caitlyn Ross	rana na asamana hamisana na	

PATENT REEL: 040531 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 12/05/2016